laref
37
5

68
339
40
23
81
77
56
135
130
113
177
115
151
162
161
187
156
144
66
57
50
313
73
70

12
134
203

16
246

46

15
104

76
133

14
194

63

22
243
237
245

date activity

08-Feb-06 Mandatory
28-Jun-06 Mandatory
28-Jun-06 Mandatory
28-Jun-06 Mandatory
30-Jun-06 Mandatory
30-Jun-06 Mandatory
30-Jun-06 Mandatory
06-Jul-06 Mandatory
21-Jul-06 Mandatory
22-Aug-06 Mandatory
23-Aug-06 Mandatory
09-Oct-06 Mandatory
09-Oct-06 Mandatory
23-Nov-06 Mandatory
23-Nov-06 Mandatory

30-Mar-07
14-May-07
05-Jun-07
05-Jun-07
06-Jun-07
22-Jun-07
08-Aug-07
12-Oct-07
16-Sep-08
21-May-09

Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory

12-Aug-10 Mandatory
12-Aug-10 Mandatory
12-Aug-10 Mandatory

29-Mar-11
26-Sep-11
23-Jan-12
23-Jan-12
06-Feb-12
01-Mar-12
05-Mar-12
16-Apr-12
17-Apr-12
20-Apr-12
08-May-12
21-May-12
18-Jun-12
18-Jun-12
20-Aug-12
13-Sep-12
10-Oct-12
29-Oct-12

Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory

categon address1

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Flat At

address2

21 May Street

31 St Hilda Street

17 Ryde Street

141 Cottingham Road
113 Princes Avenue
33 St Leonards Road
32 Westbourne Avenue
60 Lambert Street

24 Alexandra Road

6 De Grey Street

12 Princes Road

26 Heathcote Street
66 Beresford Avenue
8 Adderbury Grove
13 Grove Street

124 Grafton Street
13 Cranbourne Street
33 Grafton Street

10 Suffolk Street

18 Walgrave Street
459 Beverley Road
314 Beverley Road
21 Pendrill Street

54 Grangeside Avenue
19 Desmond Avenue
558 Beverley Road

8 De Grey Street

140 Spring Bank

39 Park Grove

576 Beverley Road
151 De Grey Street
13 Park Grove

35 Ella Street

139 Cranbrook Avenue
9 Beech Grove

6 Cottingham Road

1 Beresford Avenue

1 Elm Terrace

18 De Grey Street

84 Park Grove

12 Suffolk Street

3 Grove Street

44 Dover Street

41 Pearson Park

35 St Leonards Road
7 Beech Grove



236
244
249
248
247
250
258
20
270
272
307
208
311
306
45
332
309
312
107
317
316
11
315
333
334
343
17
148
225
335
199
336
337
90
26
241
268
48654
48655
48656
48657
183
318
319
320
321
323

26-Nov-12 Mandatory
03-Dec-12 Mandatory
21-Jan-13 Mandatory
30-Jan-13 Mandatory
01-Feb-13 Mandatory
18-Feb-13 Mandatory
12-Jun-13 Mandatory
28-Nov-13 Mandatory
11-Jul-14 Mandatory
25-Jul-14 Mandatory
01-Sep-14 Mandatory
21-Dec-15 Mandatory
11-Apr-16 Mandatory
19-Apr-16 Mandatory
22-Jun-16 Mandatory
28-Jun-16 Mandatory
13-Jul-16 Mandatory
09-Sep-16 Mandatory
26-Sep-16 Mandatory
05-Oct-16 Mandatory
11-Oct-16 Mandatory
20-Oct-16 Mandatory
24-Oct-16 Mandatory
03-Nov-16 Mandatory
03-Nov-16 Mandatory
10-Nov-16 Mandatory
06-Dec-16 Mandatory
08-Dec-16 Mandatory
18-Jan-17 Mandatory
27-Jan-17 Mandatory
14-Feb-17 Mandatory
20-Feb-17 Mandatory
20-Feb-17 Mandatory
21-Feb-17 Mandatory
03-Mar-17 Mandatory
03-Mar-17 Mandatory
06-Mar-17 Mandatory
08-Mar-17 Mandatory
08-Mar-17 Mandatory
08-Mar-17 Mandatory
08-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

2 The Poplars

70 Salisbury Street
16 Dover Street
79a Cottingham Road
3 Adderbury Grove
39 St Leonards Road
228 Boulevard

16 Harley Street

65 Paragon Street
497 Anlaby Road
72 Pearson Park

36 Grafton Street
23 Princes Avenue
202 High Street

30 Glencoe Street
96-98 Westbourne Avel
231 Boulevard

238 Boulevard

21 St Hilda Street
28 Morpeth Street
1 Sharp Street

109 Princes Avenue
114 Park Grove

2 Elm Terrace

2 Beech Grove

3 Beech Grove

6 St Georges Road
19 May Street

17 May Street

44 Hutt Street
1083 Hessle Road
70 Morpeth Street
105 Princes Avenue
107 Princes Avenue
340 Beverley Road
Hinderwell Street
14 Albion Street

20 Pearson Avenue
62 Park Avenue

64 Park Avenue

60 Park Avenue

66 Park Avenue

37 Grafton Street

3 Sharp Street

5 Sharp Street

7 Sharp Street

9 Sharp Street

15 Sharp Street



324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331

69
338
234

51
322
341
154
185
184

95
252
253
118

18
202
342
344
190

60
345
216
346
314
254
150
139

93

157
347

34
152
129
358

36
356
166
240

09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory
09-Mar-17 Mandatory

10-Mar-17
10-Mar-17
14-Mar-17
20-Mar-17
22-Mar-17
23-Mar-17
29-Mar-17
03-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
10-Apr-17
11-Apr-17
12-Apr-17
17-May-17
18-May-17
22-May-17
31-May-17
02-Jun-17
02-Jun-17
06-Jun-17
14-Jun-17

Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory
Mandatory

21-Jun-17 Mandatory
23-Jun-17 Mandatory
05-Jul-17 Mandatory
11-Jul-17 Mandatory
12-Jul-17 Mandatory
12-Jul-17 Mandatory
14-Jul-17 Mandatory
14-Jul-17 Mandatory
10-Aug-17 Mandatory
11-Aug-17 Mandatory
22-Aug-17 Mandatory
04-Sep-17 Mandatory
05-Sep-17 Mandatory
27-Sep-17 Mandatory
04-Oct-17 Mandatory
04-Oct-17 Mandatory
06-Oct-17 Mandatory

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

The Coach House

1 The Poplars

Flat 3

17 Sharp Street

19 Sharp Street

21 Sharp Street

23 Sharp Street

25 Sharp Street

27 Sharp Street

29 Sharp Street

31 Sharp Street

47 Wellesley Avenue
46 Grey Street

16 Marshall Street
66 Princes Road

11 Sharp Street

37 Beverley Road

25 Auckland Avenue
50 Beverley Road

27 Exmouth Street
208 Newland Avenue
174 Newland Avenue
176 Newland Avenue
5 Ash Grove

32 De Grey Street
347 Spring Bank West
28 Peel Street

4 Mayfield Avenue
18 Lambert Street

37 Park Grove

62 Albany Street

250 Cottingham Road
141 De Grey Street
95 Grafton Street

14 Marshall Street

7 Grove Street

9 Grove Street

35 Ash Grove

413 Beverley Road
329 Hedon Road

61 Louis Street
Hinderwell Street

70 De Grey Street

46 De La Pole Avenue
18 Vermont Street
32 Beverley Road

7 Adderbury Grove
172 Newland Avenue
1 Alfred Street
56a-58 Beverley Road



354
138
353
44

351
355
352
357
360
61323
54

232

62

207
123651
127502
127330
127704
127487
127910

09-Oct-17 Mandatory
10-Oct-17 Mandatory
10-Oct-17 Mandatory
24-Oct-17 Mandatory
13-Nov-17 Mandatory
05-Dec-17 Mandatory
12-Dec-17 Mandatory
15-Jan-18 Mandatory
25-Apr-18 Mandatory
22-May-18 Mandatory
24-May-18 Mandatory
06-Jun-18 Mandatory
11-Jun-18 Mandatory

10-Jul-18 Mandatory
11-Sep-18 Mandatory
28-Nov-18 Mandatory
17-Dec-18 Mandatory
23-Jan-19 Mandatory
10-Jun-19 Mandatory
01-Aug-19 Mandatory

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

35 Berkeley Street
55 Morpeth Street
17 The Parade

50a Beverley Road
184 Newland Avenue
76 Sandringham Street
9 May Street

228 Beverley Road
491-493 Anlaby Road
67 Grafton Street
20a Pearson Park

29 St Hilda Street

43 Sherburn Street
50 Louis Street

101 Worthing Street
44 Berkeley Street

9 De Grey Street

32 Grafton Street

8 Morpeth Street

29 Jalland Street



address3

Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Avenue
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Beverley Road
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Avenue
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Avenue
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Road
Kingston Upon Hull
Beverley Road
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Avenue
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Beverley Road

address5 nohouseholds nooccupants uwdate2

HU5 1PQ
HU3 1UT
HU5 1PA
HUS5 2DH
HU5 3JL

HUS 1BE
HU5 3HR
HUS5 2SH
HU5 2NS
HUS5 2SA
HU5 2RD
HU6 7LP
HU6 7LS

HUS 1AS
HU5 2UY
HUS5 2NP
HU3 1PP
HUS5 2NR
HU5 1PJ

HUS 2LT
HU6 7LD
HUS 1BA
HU3 1UU
HUG6 8LP
HU6 7JY

HU6 7LG
HU5 25A
HU3 1QN
HU5 2UP
HU6 7LH
HU5 2RP
HUS5 2UP
HU5 3AH
HUG6 7SS
HU5 2QY
HU6 7RA
HU6 7LR
HUS5 2TN
HU5 25A
HUS5 2UR
HU5 1PJ

HU5 2UY
HU3 1PS
HU5 2TG
HU5 1BE
HU5 1LY
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15-Sep-22
10-Aug-22
02-Feb-23
07-Mar-22
21-Jul-21
13-Feb-22
03-May-22
21-Jul-21
14-Apr-21
03-Mar-22
23-Jan-22
28-Mar-22
22-Mar-22
20-Feb-23
28-Feb-23
31-Oct-21
18-Sep-22
18-Jul-23
11-Jan-23
13-Jul-22
10-Apr-22
08-May-23
09-Mar-23
27-0Oct-21
26-May-21
10-Jun-21
31-Oct-22
20-Jun-22
24-Mar-21
18-Nov-21
20-Apr-23
10-Apr-22
21-Apr-22
22-Mar-22
24-Mar-22
10-Apr-22
27-Mar-22
17-Nov-22
20-Apr-23
22-Jun-23
19-Jun-22
10-Jun-22
22-Aug-22
19-Sep-22
29-Nov-22
26-Oct-22



Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Avenue
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Avenue
Kingston Upon Hull
Beverley Road
Beverley Road
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Avenue
Princes Avenue
Princes Avenue
Princes Avenue
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull

HUS 3DU
HU3 1PS
HUS 2DG
HU5 1AS
HUS 1BE
HU3 3ED
HU2 9BE
HU1 3JP 126
HU3 6DT
HU5 2TQ
HUS5 2NR
HU5 3RX
HU1 1HA
HU3 6HS
HUS 3HY
HU3 3EQ
HU3 3ED
HU3 1UT
HU3 1RG
HU5 2AF
HUS 3IL
HU5 2US
HUS5 2TN
HU5 1LY
HUS 1LY 1
HU3 6EJ

HUS5 1PQ
HU5 1PQ
HU3 1QL
HU4 6SB

HU3 1RF

HUS5 3JL

HUS 3IL

HU5 1LH

HU5 3QW
HU1 3TD
HU5 2SX
HU5 3ES

HUS 3ES

HU5 3ES

HUS 3ES

HU5 2NR
HU5 2AF
HU5 2AF
HU5 2AF
HU5 2AF
HU5 2AF
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26-Nov-22
14-Dec-22
19-Feb-23
22-Mar-22
17-Apr-23
06-Mar-23
25-Oct-22
11-Jun-23
09-May-23
03-Apr-22
07-Jun-21
14-Mar-21
16-Sep-21
19-Jan-23
22-Mar-21
28-Jun-21
15-Jul-21
08-Sep-21
30-Jun-21
05-Oct-21
11-Oct-21
08-Mar-22
19-Oct-21
03-Nov-21
03-Nov-21
03-May-22
15-Nov-21
15-Nov-21
26-Sep-22
07-Dec-21
14-Feb-22
14-Dec-21
14-Dec-21
21-Feb-22
03-Mar-22
05-Mar-22
14-Mar-22
08-Mar-22
08-Mar-17
08-Mar-22
08-Mar-17
14-Feb-22
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21



Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Beverley Road

Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Beverley Road

Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Princes Avenue

Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Beverley Road

Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull

HUS 2AF
HU5 2AF
HUS 2AF
HU5 2AF
HUS 2AF
HU5 2AF
HUS 2AF
HU5 2AF
HU6 7LN
HU2 8T

HUS 3DA
HU5 2SE

HUS 2AF
HU3 1XH
HU6 7SE

HU3 1YE

HUS 2JP

HU5 2ND
HUS 2NE
HU5 2NE
HUS 1LT

HU5 25A
HU3 1LD
HU3 1QR
HU3 1PD
HU5 25

HUS5 2UP
HU3 1PN
HU6 8QA
HU5 2RP
HUS5 2NP
HU5 3DA
HUS5 2UY
HU5 2UY
HUS 1LT

HU5 1LX

HU9 1NU
HU3 117

HU5 3QW
HU5 2SB

HU3 6RG
HU5 1NG
HU3 1YE

HU5 1AS

HU5 2NE
HU3 2DD
HU3 1YE
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05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
05-Oct-21
16-Jun-22
23-Feb-22
08-Mar-22
15-Aug-21
05-Oct-21
03-Apr-22
10-Apr-22
10-Apr-22
10-Apr-22
10-Apr-22
10-Apr-22
10-Apr-22
08-May-23
12-Apr-22
16-May-22
23-Apr-22
18-May-22
31-May-22
21-Mar-22
02-Jun-22
30-Nov-21
14-Jun-22
15-Aug-21
23-Jun-22
05-Jul-22
11-Jul-22
03-Mar-22
03-Mar-22
22-Jun-22
14-Jul-22
22-Mar-22
21-Feb-23
22-Aug-22
28-Mar-22
05-Sep-22
23-Feb-23
04-Oct-22
04-Oct-22
10-Oct-22



Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull
Kingston Upon Hull

HU3 1PR
HU3 1RG
HUS 2UH
HU3 1YE
HUS 2NE
HU3 6EB
HU5 1PQ
HU5 1AH
HU3 6DT
HU5 2NP
HUS5 2TD
HU3 1UT
HU9 2LB
HU3 1LZ
HUS5 1PR
HU3 1PR
HUS5 2RY
HU5 2NR
HU3 1RF
HUS8 8RA
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04-Oct-22
10-Oct-22
07-Apr-22
04-Oct-22
19-Oct-22
04-Sep-22
19-Dec-22
07-Dec-22
25-Apr-23
03-Mar-22
17-Apr-23
18-Jun-23
04-Jun-23
24-Jul-23
11-Sep-23
28-Nov-23

10-Jun-24



Pusage

HB3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3

HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:
HMO:

3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive
3 Storey Non Cohesive



HB3
HA3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HA4
HA3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HB4
HB3
HB4
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HB3

HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 4+ Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 4+ Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 4+ Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
HMO: 3 Storey Cohesive



HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HB3
HA4
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HA3
HB3
HA3
HB4
HA3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HB3
HB3
HA3
HB3
HA3
HA3
HB3
HA2
HA4

HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO
HMO

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Cohesive

: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
: 3 Storey Non Cohesive
: 3 Storey Cohesive
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